



Finance Department
Central Services Division

**ADDENDUM TO RFP
WORKER'S COMPENSATION CLAIMS ADMINISTRATION
RFP NO. 522-HR-046**

ADDENDUM NO.: 1

05/23/2022

To: All Vendors:

Please make the following changes to the above mentioned bid package:

In response to the following questions:

1. Whether companies from Outside USA can apply for this? (like, from India or Canada)
Answer: Yes. As long as their submittal meets the provisions set forth in the RFP, it will be considered.
2. Whether we need to come over there for meetings?
Answer: Yes. The RFP outlines specific response requirements. Further, the selected vendor(s) and/or their sub-contractors may be asked to attend in-person meetings, when applicable.
3. Can we perform the tasks (related to RFP) outside USA? (like, from India or Canada)
Answer: Yes. As long as their submittal meets the provisions set forth in the RFP, it will be considered.
4. Can we submit the proposals via email?
Answer: No.
5. What is the start date of the requested work? Alternatively, what is the expiration date of the in-force contract with PMA Companies?
Answer: The current contract with PMA is set to expire on 9/30/2022, which means that the expected start date of the new contract would be 10/1/2022.

All other portions remained unchanged.

A copy of this addendum or a reference thereto must be included with your bid or the bid will not be read or considered.

If you have any questions please contact the Central Services Division at 779-348-7164.